The Group’s last £ Loan to Value means
the percentage which the total loan drawn
less any deductible lender controlled

cash reserves and less any amortisation
received to date (when aggregated with
any other indebtedness ranking alongside
and/or senior to it) bears to the market
value determined by the last formal lender
valuation received, reviewed in detail and
approved by the reporting date or, in the case
of the Stage 3 asset classified as Stage 3 in
October 2024, the marked down value per
the recently announced loan impairments.
Loan to Value to first Group £ means the
starting point of the Loan to Value range of
the loans drawn (when aggregated with any
other indebtedness ranking senior to it). For
development projects the calculation includes
the total facility available and is calculated
against the assumed market value on
weighted completion of the relevant project.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the
Loan to Value calculation for movements
in the underlying property valuation
and demonstrates that the Group has
considerable headroom within the currently
reported last £ Loan to Values.

Change in
Valuation

Office
Light

Industrial
Healthcare Other Total

-15% 116.3% 76.5% 62.4% 70.5% 82.2%

-10% 109.8% 72.3% 59.0% 66.5% 77.6%

-5% 104.0% 68.4% 55.9% 63.0% 73.6%

0% 98.8% 65.0% 53.1% 59.9% 69.9%

5% 94.1% 61.9% 50.5% 57.0% 66.6%

10% 89.9% 59.1% 48.2% 54.4% 63.5%

15% 85.9% 56.5% 46.1% 52.1% 60.8%

16 Starwood European Real Estate Finance Limited

LIQUIDITY AND HEDGING
The Group had no available credit facilities as at 30 June 2025 (30 June 2024: £nil) as the
Group had terminated all of its credit facilities by early 2024 as it considered that it has sufficient
resources to meet its liabilities as they fall due.

The table below summarises the available liquidity as at 30 June 2025.

30 June 2025
£ million

Cash and Cash Equivalents 48.6

Undrawn Commitments to Borrowers (0.0)

Available Capacity 48.6

The Group had a proportion (27.5%) of its investments denominated in Euros as at 30 June